# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Beom-Shik Kim	07/27/2006
Jang-Doo Lee	07/27/2006
Hyoung-Wook Jang	07/27/2006
Hui Nam	07/27/2006
Myoung-Seop Song	07/27/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	e	Number
Application Number:	1150	04887

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57232/Y35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

500175658

source=57232 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0366** 

Docket No.: 57232/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge

undersigned,	sie consideration, the receipt of which is	nereby acknowledged, the
(1) Beom-Shik KIM; Jang-Doo I	EE; Hyoung-Wook JANG; Hui-NAM a	nd Myoung-Seon SONG
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO	na my cang coop cong
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.		
having a place of business at		•
(3) <u>575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-</u>	<u>gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic</u>	of Korea
(nereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the	entire right title and interest in and to	one and all !
and application	in tot officed States Letters Patent entitled	
	LAY DEVICE AND DRIVING METHOD	THEREOF
which application was:	(CHRISTIE, PARK	ER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
\ / <del></del>	27,2006 ; 7068, Pasadena,	CA 91109-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): August 15,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t in (b) the specified data,
Application No.: 11/504	,887 when known.	•
and the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvement it is hereby authorized and request Letters Patent, when granted, to sidesignee.  Upon said consideration, it is furthexpense of said ASSIGNEE, the under and reissue patent applications: executions.	Patents which may be granted on said aptitutes, renewals or continuations of said international conventions for the protections.  The protection of the prot	d application and patents, ction of industrial property ssue any and all of said cessors in interest or its out charge to but at the juing, substitute, renewal,
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE;	DATE
Beom-Shik KIM	Carish //	
	- Lection 1	Jul.27,2006
Jang-Doo LEE	Jang Doo Lee	Jul.27,2006
lyoung-Wook JANG	Hans Work Jana	Jul.27,2006
lui-NAM	Hui Non	
	11 Nam	Jul.27,2006
Myoung-Seop SONG	Mycang Scop Gong	Jul.27,2006
PARK, Min-Sun		

**PATENT REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0367** 

**RECORDED: 11/07/2006**